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]nstructions

T he modelfor [Forest Angel is recommended to be
stitched over 1 on 25 count fabric but you may use any
count that you are comfortable with. [lease use 1 strand
of floss or 2 clepenc!ing on your coverage Pre{:erence.
Charts are recommended to be stitched from page i toP
left to the last page bottom right.

[f the chart contains K reinik 032 #4 (verg fine braid) we
recommend that you experimemt with a couPlc of options.
Start with 1 strand of Kreinik 03 2PBlending [Filament with
one strand of white as well as trying the Very [Tine Praid
to determine the look that you like most.

You may also use the tent stitch or full crosses

ClCPCﬂdiﬂg on 9OUF PFC]CCFCHCC.

We thank you for Purchasing this design and
welcome any questions or comments

that you may have.

Fteaven and Eanth Designs LLC
320-214-7998

Ftp: [ [www freavenandeanthdesigns.com



Fage i Forest AngeLGuag Michclc Sagctta

Fattcrn Namc: Forcs’c AnchGuay

Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [leaven and [ arth Designs LLC
Copgright: 2010

Fabric: | inen 25, White
400w X 524h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 16w X 20-7/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:

Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color
« 2 DMC 150 Dusty Rose-(UL VY DK
DMC 15+ Grape-VY DK
DMC 155 Blue Violet-MD DK
DMC 158 Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK
DMC 161 Gragbluc
DMC 209 | avender-DK
DMC 224 Shell Pink-VY LT
DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
DMC 310 Black
DMC 315 Antique Mawve V'Y DK
DMC »i1s Steel Gray-L T
DMC 49 Coral-DK
DMC 400 Mahogan3~DK
DMC 402 Mahogany-VY LT
DMC +13 Pewter Gray-DK.
DMC 420 rﬂazelnutBromeK
DMC 434 Brown-[ T
DMC 435 Brown-VY LT
DMC 43¢ Tan
DMC 451 Shell Gray-DK
DMC 498 Christmas Red-DK_
DMC 553 Violet
DMC 554 Violet-L T
DMC ¢i12 Drab Brown-| T
DMC 640 Beige Gray-VY DK
DMC 645 Beaver Gray-VY DK
DMC 72¢ Topaz-l T
DMC 729 Old Geld-MD
DMC 733 QOlive Green-MD
DMC 738 Tan-VYLT
DMC 744 Ye”ow~Falc
DMC 754 Peach-L T
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Fage 2 Forest AngeLGuag

Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
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DMC
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

779
78%
801
814
823
8%0
833
834
842
844
900
902
920
921
922
954
9258
939
948
975
3012
3024
3042
305 |
3064
5078
3371
371%
5721
5726
3727
5740
5771
3772
577%
5776
5787
3799
%820
3821
3822
%826

Cocoa-DK
Topaz-MD

Coffee Brown-DK
Gamet—DK

Navy Blue-DK.
Golden Olive-DKC
Golden Olive-l T
Golden Olive-VY LT
Bcigc Brown-VY LT
Beaver Brown-(JI. DK
Burnt Orange~DK
Garnet-VY DK
Copper-MD
Copper

Copper-I_ T

Black Avocado (Green
Coffee Brown-( L. DK
Navy Blue-VY DK
Peach-VY LT
Golden Brown-DK_
Khaki Green-MD
Brown Grag-VY LT
Antiquc Violet-] T
Grreen Gray DK,
Dcscr’c Sancl

Golden Yellow-VY LT
Black Brown
Salmon-VY LT

Shell Pink-DIC
Antique Mauve-DK_
Antique Mauve-l T
Antiquc \/io|et—DK
Terra Cotta~u L \/Y LT
Desert SancL\/Y DK
Deser’c 5and~MD
Mahogan3~LT

Borown Gray DK,
Pewter Gray VY DK.
Straw-DK

Straw

Straw-L T

Golden Brown

Michele Sagctta



Fage ) Forest AngeLGuag

Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’

BN B N BN pEENE BoN N EON- BN
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5827
5829
38%%
3854
5835
58%6
%8%8
5854
3856
%858
5859
3860
3861

3862
%864

Golden Brown-Fale
Old Gold-VY DK
Raspbcrr3~LT
Grape-DK.
Grape-MD
Grape-L T
|_avender Blue-DK
Autumn Golcl-MD
Mahogany-UIL VY LT
Rosewood-MD
Rosewood-| T
Cocoa

Cocoa-| T

Mocha Beige~DK
Mocha Beige~LT

Michele Sagctta



Fage 4 Forest AngeLGuag Michclc Sagctta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

BDMC 150 82 © o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 154 158% O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BEDMC 155 6 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BDMC 158 5 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 161 25 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
O DMC 209 2%6 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 224 2570 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 300 7916 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 3 000
mDMC 310 27657 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 8.000
EDMC 315 412 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC %18 60 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 349 i8% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 400 517 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 402 2404 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 413 71 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 420 45%9 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 434 6758 0O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 435 5078 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
ODMC 436 37%7 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
BEDMC 451 811 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 498 768 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 553 113 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 554 57% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 612 1562 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 640 1346 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 445 407 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 726 i4 o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 729 1078 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BEDMC 733 1275 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 738 2331 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 744 677 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 754 7462 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 3.000
BDMC 779 2571 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 783 246 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC soi 8977 o© o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o % 000
BDMC si4 1009 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000



Fage 5 Forest AngeLGuag Michcle Sagctta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

B DMC 3823 04 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 3830 3920 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 833 1774 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 834 575 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 842 i4%3% 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 844 295 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 900 310 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 902 4180 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
B DMC 920 947 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 921 812 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 922 938 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
HBDMC 934 i85 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDOMC 938 i3172 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4.000
B DOMC 939 3485 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 948 2179 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 975 5874 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 3012 817 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 3024 266 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 3042 666 O o) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3051 366 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3064 4615 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
O DMC 3078 i810 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3371 11519 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4.000
CODMC 3713 759 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3721 560 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3726 590 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3727 2375 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3740 487 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3771 3004 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3772 6790 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
EDMC 3773 5794 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 3776 480 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3787 1128 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 3799 6% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 3820 398 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 3821 300 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3822 752 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3826 1834 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3827 1795 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3829 2586 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
EDMC 3833 75 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3834 ii3 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000



Fage 6 Forest AngeLGuag Michclc Sayctta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

B DMC 3835 i07 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3836 888 O o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3838 12 o o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
ODMC 3854 601 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3856 4977 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
B DMC 3858 2364 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 3859 5255 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
B DMC 3860 i472 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 2861 1884 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3862 29%4 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o 0 1.000
ODMC 3864 2355 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
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